

June 9, 2023
AD -77
Ct. 34
SG

CRR 852 of 2023

Soumi Das and another
-versus-
The State of West Bengal and another

Mr. Tapas Kumar Ghosh
Mr. Tanmoy Chowdhury
... for the petitioners

The petitioners are directed to serve copies of the revisional application upon the opposite party No.1 through the office of the learned Public Prosecutor, High Court, Calcutta and upon the opposite party No.2 by speed post with A/D and file affidavit of service on the next date fixed for hearing.

List the revisional application under the heading "Contested Application" on 5th July, 2023.

Learned advocate would produce the case diary on the next fixed for hearing.

The petitioners would be at liberty to pray for interim on 5th July, 2023.

Provided service is effected upon both the parties.

All parties shall act on the server copy of this order duly downloaded from the official website of this Court.

(Tirthankar Ghosh, J.)

