

08.04.2024

Item No.32
Ct.No.34
dc.

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CRIMINAL REVISIONAL JURISDICTION

C.R.R. 852 of 2023

In Re: **Soumi Das & Anr.** ... Petitioners.

Mr. Tapas Kumar Ghosh,
Mr. Tanmay Chowdhury ... For the Petitioners.

Mrs. Anasuya Sinha,
Mr. Pinak Kumar Mitra ... For the State.

Affidavit-of-service filed in Court today be kept with the
record.

List the revisional application under the same heading
on 16.04.2024.

Learned advocate appearing for the State would
produce the case diary on the next date so fixed for hearing.

All concerned parties shall act on the server copy of
this order duly downloaded from the official *website* of this
Court.

(Tirthankar Ghosh, J.)