

D/L21  
16.04.2024  
Bpg.

C.R.R.852 of 2023

Soumi Das and another  
Versus  
The State of West Bengal and another

Mr. Tapas Kumar Ghosh  
Mr. Tanmay Chowdhury.  
...for the petitioners.

Ms. Anasuya Sinha  
Mr. Pinak Kr. Mitra.  
...for the State.

Learned advocate appearing for the petitioners is directed to hand over a copy of the revisional application upon Ms. Sinha, learned advocate appearing for the State.

Learned advocate for the State would through the Officer-in-Charge of the concerned police station effect service upon the opposite party no.2 and submit a report before this Court on 25<sup>th</sup> April, 2024 when the revisional application will appear under the same heading.

All parties shall act on the server copy of this order duly downloaded from the official website of this Court.

**(Tirthankar Ghosh, J.)**