

220
akb

11.02
2025
Ct. No. 237

C.R.R. 852 of 2023
Soumi Das & Anr.
Vs.
State of West Bengal & Anr.

Mr. Tapas Kumar Ghosh
Mr. Tanmay Chowdhury ...For the Petitioners

Ms. Anasuya Sinha
Mr. Bikram Mitra ...For the State

Private opposite party is not represented. State is represented.

Petitioners are directed to serve notice upon the private opposite party intimating the next date of hearing and to file affidavit-of-service on the returnable date.

Let the matter appear under the same heading on 3rd March, 2025.

(Dr. Ajoy Kumar Mukherjee, J.)