

173-174
7.4.2025
sb

**CRR 852 of 2023
With
CRR 854 of 2023**

**Soumi Das & Anr.
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Anr.**

Mr. Tapas Kr. Ghosh Mr. Tanmay Chowdhury	...for the petitioners
Mr. Pradipta Nath	...for the O.P no. 2
Ms. Anasuya Sinha, Ld. APP Ms. Madhumita Basak	...for the State

Report submitted by S.I of police, Durgapur PS, ADPC, is taken on record.

Learned counsel for the State in CRR 852 of 2023 seeks for an accommodation to place the case diary.

Let both the matters appear on 30th April, 2025 under the same heading.

(Dr. Ajoy Kumar Mukherjee, J.)