

37 & 38 11.06.2025
jks

CRR 852 of 2023

**Soumi Das & Anr.
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Anr.**

**With
CRR 854 of 2023**

**Soumi Das
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Anr.**

Mr. Tapas Kumar Ghosh
Mr. Tanmoy Chowdhury

... .. for the petitioners

Ms. Anasuya Sinha
Ms. Madhumita Basak

... .. for the State

1. The learned counsel for the petitioners has sought for an accommodation.
2. List these matters on 16th June, 2025.

(Apurba Sinha Ray, J.)