

07.8.2025
Sl. No. 15 &16
Samarpita
Court No.550

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Criminal Revisional Jurisdiction
Appellate Side**

CRR 852 of 2023

**Soumi Das & Anr.
Vs
The State of West Bengal & Anr.**

With

CRR 854 of 2023

**Soumi Das
Vs
The State of West Bengal & Anr.**

Mr. Tapas Kumar Ghosh,
Mr. Tanmoy Chowdhury
... for the petitioners

1. Learned Counsel for the petitioner submitted that the matter may be fixed for hearing on the next week.
2. Learned Counsel for the State is not represented.
3. List these matters in the list on 19th August, 2025.

(Apurba Sinha Ray, J.)