

13.11.2025  
SL Nos. 54\_55  
Ct No. 34  
SB

C.R.R. 852 of 2023

Soumi Das & Anr.  
Vs.  
State of West Bengal & Anr.

With

C.R.R. 854 of 2023

Soumi Das  
Vs.  
State of West Bengal & Anr.

Mr. Tapas Kr. Ghosh  
Mr. Tanmoy Chowdhury ... for the petitioners

Ms. Sreyashee Biswas  
Ms. Anasuya Sinha ... for the State

1. None appears to represent the opposite party No. 2 in this case.
2. The matter lastly appeared before the co-ordinate Bench in the month of October 2025 when no one appeared on behalf of opposite party no. 2.
3. Since there is a changing of Bench, petitioners are directed to intimate the opposite party no. 2 about the next date of hearing through speed post with acknowledgement due. An affidavit of service to that effect shall be filed on the next date of hearing.
4. Let the matter appear on **08.01.2026**.

(CHAITALI CHATTERJEE (DAS), J.)