

16.02.2026

Court No.34

M/L.71-72

sg

CRR 852 of 2023
Soumi Das & Anr. State of West Bengal & Anr.
With
CRR 854 of 2023
Soumi Das & Anr. State of West Bengal & Anr.

Mr. Tapas Kr. Ghosh
Mr. Tanmoy Chowdhury

...for the Petitioners.

Ms. Anasuya Sinha
Ms. Madhumita Basak

...for the State.

1. On behalf of the learned senior advocate prayer has been made on account of personal indisposition. Consider the prayer.
2. Matter to appear in the Monthly List of March, 2026.
3. State is directed to produce the Case Diary on the next date of hearing.
4. Parties are to act on the server copy of this order downloaded from the official *website* of the Calcutta High Court.

[Chaitali Chatterjee (Das), J.]