

25.03.2026

Court No.34

M/L.110-111.

sg

CRR 852 of 2023

With

CRR 854 of 2023

In the matter of : **Soumi Das and Another**

Petitioners.

Mr. Tapas Kumar Ghosh

Mr. Tanmoy Chowdhury

...for the petitioners.

1. On prayer made on behalf of the learned senior advocate Mr. Ghosh because of personal difficulty he prays for three weeks time.
2. None appears for the opposite parties.
3. Let the matter appear in the Monthly list of May, 2026.

[Chaitali Chatterjee (Das), J.]